SCHEDULE 1 DEFINITION OF DISTRIBUTION SERVICE AREA

This Schedule specifies the area in which the Licensee is authorized to distribute and sell electricity in accordance with paragraph 8.1 of this Licence.

- 1. The Town of Collingwood as established on January 1, 1993, following the annexation of a part of Nottawasaga Township,
 - excluding the customers located at the following physical addresses:
 - i. 10 Toner Street, Collingwood, ON
 - ii. Toner Street, Collingwood, ON
 - iii. 40 Toner Street, Collingwood, ON
 - iv. 48 Toner Street, Collingwood, ON
 - v. 70 Toner Street, Collingwood, ON
 - vi. 85 Toner Street, Collingwood, ON
 - vii. 9257 Beachwood Road, Collingwood, ON
 - viii. 2380 Fairgrounds Road, Collingwood, ON
- 2. The Town of Thornbury as of December 31, 1997, preceding the formation of the Town of the Blue Mountains.
 - including the customer at the following physical address:
 - i. 189 Peel Street, Town of Blue Mountains (formerly Town of Thornbury)
 - excluding the customer at the following physical address:
 - i. 171 Russell Street East, Town of Blue Mountains (formerly Town of Thornbury).
- 3. The Village of Creemore as of December 31, 1992, preceding the formation of the Township of Clearview.
- 4. The Town of Stayner as of December 31, 1992, preceding the formation of the Township of Clearview.
 - including the customers located at the following physical addresses:
 - ii. 206 Industrial Road, Township of Clearview (formerly Town of Stayner)
 - iii. 212 Industrial Road, Township of Clearview (formerly Town of Stayner)
 - iv. 310 Warrington Road, Township of Clearview (formerly Town of Stayner)
 - excluding the customer at the following physical address:
 - i. 216 Mowat Street, Township of Clearview (formerly Town of Stayner)